https://eproc.punjab.gov.in” The tender  fees shall not be entertained in 

any other form and shall be denominated in Indian Rupees only. Proof of 

payment/ UTR shall be submitted as part of Technical Bid.  

 

9  Earnest  Money  Deposit  of  @  Rs.  1,25,000/‐  (One  lakh  Twenty  Five   

Thousand only)    shall be submitted on https://eproc.punjab.gov.in” The 

EMD  amount  deposited  by  unsuccessful  bidders  hall  be  returned  after 

finalisation of bid .Whereas the EMD of successful bidder shall be returned 

after execution of the agreement and depositing of performance security.